BOROUGH OF LONGPORT Atlantic County - New Jersey Resolution 2021 -174

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING A CODE ENFORCEMENT COMPLIANCE OFFICER FOR THE BOROUGH OF LONGPORT

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport finds it necessary to appoint a Code Enforcement Compliance Officer; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport deems it necessary to appoint a Code Enforcement Compliance Officer for the purpose of maintaining and enforcing zoning and property maintenance codes for the Borough of Longport; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport hereby appoints Albert Maiorano as a Code Compliance Officer for the Borough of Longport; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport on December 15, 2021, and shall be effective January 1, 2022.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE							
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V.	AB	MOT.	SEC.	
RUSSO	Х				Х		
LEEDS				Х			
LAWLER	Х					Х	
	X-Indicates Vote			NV-Not Voting			AB-Absent
	MOT-Motion			SEC-Second			

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION: 12/15/2021

/s/ MONICA KYLE, RMC, MUNICIPAL CLERK